



SATURDAY, AUGUST 24TH, 2024 10AM-3PM





## YORK SUMMERFEST CLASSIC CAR SHOW SATURDAY, AUGUST 24TH, 2024 DOWNTOWN YORK, SC

Pre-Registration \$20.00\* - Deadline Friday, August 16th, 2024 Day of Show Registration - \$25.00\*

\*Cash or Check Only

First 50 registrants to receive 41st York Summerfest Dash Plaque (Setup between 7am-9:30am, ALL CARS must be in place by 9:30am)

Arrive together to park together - No Saving Spaces

You Must Stay until the END of the car show
This is a rain or shine event, NO Refunds

Proceeds for registration benefits the Philanthropic Lodge #32 with scholarships and charitable activities in York, SC

Make Checks payable to: Philanthropic Lodge #32 dba York Summerfest Car

Show(note "Car Registration" on the memo line)

Mail completed and signed Philanthropic Lodge #32, Attn: York Summerfest Car

form to: Show P.O. BOX 682, York, SC 29745

Show Location: Registration Booth at the entrance by the York

County Library on 21 E. Liberty St, York, SC 29745

Line up will begin on E. Liberty St at the light by Congress St and then going down N. Roosevelt St

Show Time: 10:00am - 2:00pm (Voting from 10am - 2pm)

Award Presentation: 3:00pm at the light of E. Liberty St and N. Roosevelt St.

Awards: 1st Place for Rat Rod / People's Choice

1st, 2nd, & 3rd place for Classes

1949 & Earlier / 1950s / 1960s / 1970s / 1980 & Later

Raffle: 50/50 Raffle

**Proceeds benefit the York Police Department** 

Children's Christmas Fund





## YORK SUMMERFEST CLASSIC CAR SHOW SATURDAY, AUGUST 24TH, 2024 DOWNTOWN YORK, SC

## **Application Information**

Name:	Address:	
Phone:	City, State, Zip:	
Email:		
		4
Year:	Make:	
Model:	Color:	
Car Club:		
I hereby agree to indemnify, save any volunteers, sponsors, and/or any oth relating to my participation in York S right to reject any application and re with the quality or safety of the event Summerfest Classic Car Show will te events. I hereby release all sponsors from any claims of injury or damages. By signing below, the vendor agrees Lodge #32 and assumes complete res	nold harmless the City of York & Philanthropic Lodge #32, its subsidiaries, agents, persons or representatives from any and all liability arising out of or in any way of mmerfest Classic Car Show. The City of York & Philanthropic Lodge #32 reserves the se admittance to any persons or vendor which in our sole opinion is not keeping also understand my failure to comply with the rules and regulations of York inate my right to continue to participate as a vendor in the concert series and future romoters and officials of the City of York and York Summerfest Classic Car Show esulting from participation in this event.  abide by the rules and regulations set forth by the City of York and Philanthropic onsibility for installing, handling and staffing its space allocated during York rifies insurance is current on the vehicle to be shown.	
I hereby agree to indemnify, save any volunteers, sponsors, and/or any oth relating to my participation in York S right to reject any application and re with the quality or safety of the event Summerfest Classic Car Show will te events. I hereby release all sponsors from any claims of injury or damages. By signing below, the vendor agrees Lodge #32 and assumes complete res	persons or representatives from any and all liability arising out of or in any way of mmerfest Classic Car Show. The City of York & Philanthropic Lodge #32 reserves the se admittance to any persons or vendor which in our sole opinion is not keeping also understand my failure to comply with the rules and regulations of York inate my right to continue to participate as a vendor in the concert series and future romoters and officials of the City of York and York Summerfest Classic Car Show esulting from participation in this event.  abide by the rules and regulations set forth by the City of York and Philanthropic onsibility for installing, handling and staffing its space allocated during York rifies insurance is current on the vehicle to be shown.	nitials

Applications can be emailed to events@yorksc.gov or mailed to Philanthropic Lodge #32, York Summerfest Classic Car Show, P.O. Box 682, York, SC 29745

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:

OR COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT DEPARTMENT AT EVENTS@YORKSC.GOV/803-984-2645